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The Academic Calendar for Al Yamamah University (2025 - 2026)

Fall Semester (20251)
Action Day Gregorian Date Hijri Date
Pre-Registration Sunday 17/8/2025 23/2/1447
First day of Fall Semester (Attendance taken) Sunday 24/8/2025 1/3/1447
First day of Interlink classes (S1,Q1) (Attendance taken) Sunday 24/8/2025 1/3/1447

= Course Registration. (Without late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (without late fees)
= Course Registration. (With late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (without late fees)

Sun. To Sat. | 24/8/2025 To 30/8/2025 1/3/1447 To 7/3/1447

Sun. To Thurs.| 31/8/2025 To 4/9/2025 | 8/3/1447 To 12/3/1447

Specialization / Changing Major. Sun. To Thurs. | 17/8/2025 To 4/9/2025 | 23/2/1447 To 12/3/1447
Saudi Arabian National Day Break Tuesday 23/9/2025 1/4/1447
Last day of Interlink classes (S1, Q1) Thursday 16/10/2025 24/4/1447
Registration for Interlink classes (S1, Q2) Fri. To Tues. [17/10/2025 To 21/10/2025| 25/4/1447 To 29/4/1447
First day of Interlink classes (S1,Q2) (Attendance taken) Sunday 19/10/2025 27/4/1447
Course / Semester Withdrawal Sun. To Thurs. | 7/9/2025 To 4/12/2025 | 15/3/1447 To 13/6/1447
| End of Fall Academic classes Thursday 4/12/2025 13/6/1447
| Last day of Interlink classes (S1, Q2) Wednesday 10/12/2025 19/6/1447
Final Exams (General courses) Sun. To Wed. |7/12/2025 To 10/12/2025 | 16/6/1447 To 19/6/1447
Final Exams (Academic courses) Thurs. To Tues.|11/12/2025 To 30/12/2025| 20/6/1447 To 10/7/1447
Deadline for Grade Submission. Thursday 1/1/2026 12/7/1447
Mid-Year Break Fri. To Sat. 2/1/2026 To 17/1/2026 | 13/7/1447 To 28/7/1447
Spring Semester (20252)
Action Day Gregorian Date Hijri Date
Pre-Registration Sunday 11/1/2026 22/7/1447
First day of Spring Semester (Attendance taken) Sunday 18/1/2026 29/7/1447
First day of Interlink classes (52,Q1) (Attendance taken) Sunday 18/1/2026 29/7/1447

= Course Registration. (Without late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (without late fees)
= Course Registration. (With late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (without late fees)

Sun. To Sat. | 18/1/2026 To 24/1/2026 | 29/7/1447 To 5/8/1447

Sun. To Thurs. | 25/1/2026 To 29/1/2026 | 6/8/1447 To 10/8/1447

Specialization / Changing Major. Sun. To Thurs. | 11/1/2026 To 29/1/2026 | 22/7/1447 To 10/8/1447
Saudi Arabian Foundation Day Break Sunday 22/2/2026 5/9/1447

Eid Al-Fitr Break Fri. To Sat. 6/3/2026 To 28/3/2026 | 17/9/1447 To 9/10/1447
Classes resume after Eid Al-Fitr Break Sunday 29/3/2026 10/10/1447

Last day of Interlink classes (S2, Q1) Thursday 2/4/2026 14/10/1447
Registration for Interlink classes (S2, Q2) Fri. To Tues. 3/4/2026 To 7/4/2026 |15/10/1447 To 19/10/1447
First day of Interlink classes (S2,Q2) (Attendance taken) Sunday 5/4/2026 17/10/1447
Course / Semester Withdrawal Sun. To Thurs.| 1/2/2026 To 21/5/2026 | 13/8/1447 To 4/12/1447
End of Spring Academic classes Thursday 21/5/2026 4/12/1447

Eid Al-Adha Break Fri. To Mon. 22/5/2026 To 1/6/2026 |5/12/1447 To 15/12/1447
Last day of Interlink classes (S2, Q2) Thursday 4/6/2026 18/12/1447

Final Exams (General courses) Tues. To Thurs.| 2/6/2026 To 4/6/2026 |16/12/1447 To 18/12/1447
Final Exams (Academic courses) Sun. To Tues. | 7/6/2026 To 23/6/2026 | 21/12/1447 To 8/1/1448
Deadline for Grade Submission. Thursday 25/6/2026 10/1/1448
End-of-Year Break by the end of Thursday Thursday 25/6/2026 10/1/1448




Al Yamamah University

The Academic Calendar for Al Yamamah University (2025 - 2026)

Summer Semester (20253)

Action Day Gregorian Date Hijri Date
Pre-Registration Saturday 27/6/2026 12/1/1448
First day of Summer Semester (Attendance taken) Sunday 28/6/2026 13/1/1448
First day of Interlink classes (Attendance taken) Sunday 28/6/2026 13/1/1448

® Course Registration. (Without late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (Without late fees)

Sun. To Tues.

28/6/2026 To 30/6/2026

13/1/1448 To 15/1/1448

= Course Registration. (With late fees)
= (Add and Delete) modifying schedules. (without late fees)

Wed. To Thurs.

1/7/2026 To 2/7/2026

16/1/1448 To 17/1/1448

Specialization / Changing Major.

Sun. To Thurs.

28/6/2026 To 2/7/2026

13/1/1448 To 17/1/1448

Course / Semester Withdrawal Thursday 30/7/2026 16/2/1448
End of Summer Academic classes Thursday 30/7/2026 16/2/1448
Last day of Interlink classes Thursday 30/7/2026 16/2/1448
Final Exams Sat. To Wed. 1/8/2026 To 5/8/2026 |18/2/1448 To 22/2/1448
Deadline for Grade Submission. Thursday 6/8/2026 23/2/1448

The Academic Calendar for Al Yamamah University (2026 — 2027)
Fall Semester (20261)

Action

Day

Gregorian Date

Hijri Date

First day of Fall Semester (Attendance taken)

Sunday

23/8/2026

10/3/1448
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